

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr David Turner

Respondent: Derby Moor Community Sports College

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Nottingham (in public)

On: 11 April 2017

Before: Employment Judge Camp (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr S Parkes, solicitor For the respondent: Mr S Shepherd, solicitor

JUDGMENT

- (1) All of the claimant's complaints are, by consent, dismissed upon withdrawal pursuant to rule 52.
- (2) The claimant must pay the respondent's costs of the proceedings pursuant to rule 76(1)(b), summarily assessed in the sum of £1831.00 (ex. VAT).
- (3) This judgment takes effect on 11 April 2017.

Employment Judge Camp 11 April 2017

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 20.5.17 S.Cresswell

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note: reasons for paragraph (2) of the above decision were given orally at the hearing and written reasons will not be provided unless a party presents a written request for them within 14 days of this being sent to them.